President - Texas ACCESS SERVICE TARIFF

AT&T Texas Section: 1
Dallas, Texas Sheet: 1
Issued: May 9, 2024 Revision: 5
Effective: May 10, 2024 Replacing: 4

APPLICATION OF ACCESS SERVICE

1. Application of Tariff

Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, LLC, hereinafter referred to as "the Company", is a Delaware limited liability corporation with its (T) headquarters in Dallas, Texas that provides telecommunications common carrier services in Texas as well as Arkansas, Kansas, Missouri, and Oklahoma. Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, LLC does business in the state of Texas under the name "AT&T Texas," effective May 1, 2024. AT&T Texas adopts all tariff references in effect on that date under its prior name until such time as those tariff references are revised. (T)

This tariff contains regulations, rates and charges applicable to the provision of intrastate switched access services, intrastate special access services, intrastate billing and collection service and other miscellaneous intrastate services to customers. Any AT&T Texas customer is eligible to purchase intrastate service from this access tariff.